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Leadership Sales Territory Managers Inside Sales Sales
Specialist

SMB - Small & 
Medium Business

Advanced
Solutions Cybersecurity Cloud Specialty

Datacenter COE - Center of
Excellence

Client and End
point Solutions

Mobility 
& Apple Marketing

LATAM EXPORT DIVISION 



Sales Director 

Miguel Ralat 

miguel.ralat@ingrammicro.com 

Operations & Business
Enablement Director

Mario Osorio 

mario.osorio@ingrammicro.com

Finance Director

Bethzabeth  Cardoso

bethzabeth.cardoso@ingrammicro.com

Data Center and Global
Accounts Director

Oswaldo Lafee 

oswaldo.lafee@ingrammicro.com

Value Director

David Baquerizo 

david.baquerizo@ingrammicro.com

Sr Vendor Manager
Networking

Karen Zabardi 

karen.zabardi@ingrammicro.com

Sr Vendor Sales Manager
Apple & Mobility

Kisbel Vieira 

kisbel.vieira@ingrammicro.com

Sr Vendor Manager
Client and Endpoint Solutions

Vanessa Acosta 

vanessa.acosta@ingrammicro.com 

Sr Sales Manager
Cloud

Jose Menezes

jose.menezes@ingrammicro.com

VP, CCE 
General Management

Daniela Rosa 

LEADERSHIP

Marketing Manager

Valentina Marsiccobetre

valentina.marsiccobetre@ingrammicro.com

Sr Manager Human Resources

Adriana DaCosta 

adriana.dacostaherrera@ingrammicro.com



SALES

Territory
Managers

Inside
Sales

Sales
Specialists SMB
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Sales Director 

Miguel Ralat 

miguel.ralat@ingrammicro.com 



TERRITORY MANAGERS

Field Sales Executive
English Caribbean

Elaine Love

elaine.love@ingrammicro.com

Field Sales Executive
Dominican Republic

Jose Roca

jose.roca@ingrammicro.com

Field Sales Executive
Panamá

Moises Barazarte

moises.barazarte@ingrammicro.com

Field Sales Executive
Nicaragua / Honduras

Mario Aguilera

mario.aguilera@ingrammicro.com

Field Sales Executive
Guatemala / El Salvador

Karla Arriola

karla.arriolagramajo@ingrammicro.com

Field Sales Executive
Ecuador

Gabriela Robalino

gabriela.robalino@ingrammicro.com

Field Sales Executive
Puerto Rico

Ronnie Avendano

ronnie.avendano@ingrammicro.com

Sales Director 

Miguel Ralat 

miguel.ralat@ingrammicro.com 



INSIDE SALES

Supervisor

Alberto Muguercia

alberto.muguercia@ingrammicro.com

Inside Sales

Jacqueline Aguero

jacqueline.aguero@ingrammicro.com

Inside Sales

Irina Fierro

irina.fierro@ingrammicro.com

Inside Sales

Fabio De Oliveira

fabio.deoliveira@ingrammicro.com

Inside Sales

Monica Castiblanco

monica.castiblanco@ingrammicro.com

Inside Sales

Valerie Santiago

valerie.santiagodiaz@ingrammicro.com
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Manager, Inside Sales

Beatriz Honeker

ity.honeker@ingrammicro.com

Inside Sales

John Arteaga

irina.fierro@ingrammicro.com

Inside Sales

Juan Negron

juan.negron@ingrammicro.com

Inside Sales

Cindy Valdes

cindy.valdes@ingrammicro.com

Inside Sales

Erika Piedrahita

erika.piedrahita@ingrammicro.com

Inside Sales

Mario Gigante

mario.gigante@ingrammicro.com

Inside Sales

Rita Connors

rita.connors@ingrammicro.com

Inside Sales

Diana Gonzalez

diana.gonzalez@ingrammicro.com

Inside Sales

Chris Cruz

chris.cruz@ingrammicro.com
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Sales Director 

Miguel Ralat 

miguel.ralat@ingrammicro.com 



SALES SPECIALIST

MOBILITY

Sales Specialist Mobility

Dayanara Rivera

dayanara.rivera@ingrammicro.com 

DC/POS, PHYSICAL SECURITY, PRO AV, UCC

Sales Specialty Leader

Santiago Bergonzi

santiago.bergonzi@ingrammicro.com

Sales Specialist Pro Av, Signage & UCC

Jesús Sanchez

jesus.sanchez2@ingrammicro.com

Sales Specialist DC/POS
US Exporters, PR, RD, VZ, CO, EC, CHI, BRA

Beatriz Miranda

beatriz.miranda@ingrammicro.com

Sales Specialist Physical Security

Luis Salazar

luis.salazar2@ingrammicro.com

Sales Specialist DC/POS
MX, CA, ENG CAR, PE, BO, UY, PY, ARG

Yuleimys Rodriguez

yuleimys.rodriguez@ingrammicro.com

Sales Director 

Miguel Ralat 

miguel.ralat@ingrammicro.com 

CIBERSECURITY & CLOUD

Sales Specialist Cloud

Steven Rivera

steven.rivera@ingrammicro.com

Sales Specialist Cybersecurity
CCA & Caribbean

Daniel Pulido

daniel.pulido@ingrammicro.com

Sales Specialist Cybersecurity
South America

Jorge Jaramillo

jorge.jaramillo@ingrammicro.com 

NETWORKING

Value Director

David Baquerizo 

david.baquerizo@ingrammicro.com

Sales Specialist Networking
CA & South America

Vencent Martinez

vencent.martinez@ingrammicro.com

Sales Specialist Networking
Caribbean

Gilberto Lobaton

gilberto.lobaton@ingrammicro.com



Platform support
Oders smblatamexport@ingrammicro.com

Sales Director 

Miguel Ralat 

miguel.ralat@ingrammicro.com 

SMB Leader

Jose Ravangouy

jose.ravangouy@ingrammicro.com

SMB Sales Professional

Jorge Veras

jorge.veras@ingrammicro.com

SMB - SMALL & MEDIUM BUSINESS



ADVANCED SOLUTIONS

Datacenter Solutions

Global Accounts

Networking Cloud Cybersecurity Datacenter

EBG - Emerging
Business Group

SPECIALTY
(DC-POS/ Digital Signage

Physical Security/UCC)

COE - Center of
Excellence

HPE DELL VMWARE

Data Center and Global
Accounts Director

Oswaldo Lafee 

oswaldo.lafee@ingrammicro.com

Value Director

David Baquerizo 

david.baquerizo@ingrammicro.com

Sr Vendor Manager
Networking

Karen Zabardi 

karen.zabardi@ingrammicro.com

Sr Sales Manager
Cloud

Jose Menezes

jose.menezes@ingrammicro.com



NETWORKING

Sr Vendor Manager

Karen Zabardi

karen.zabardi@ingrammicro.com

Sr. Mgr, Vendor Business Development
CISCO

Gerardo Perera

gerardo.perera@ingrammicro.com

Vendor Manager LATAM
Cybersecurity CISCO

Margot Doejo 

margot.doejo@ingrammicro.com

Market Development Specialist 
JUNIPER

Javier Hernandez

javier.hernandez@ingrammicro.com

Professional Sales

Mauricio Alvarado

mauricio.alvarado@ingrammicro.com

Sr. Professional Sales
Renewals - CISCO

Carlos Acevedo

carlos.acevedogarcia@ingrammicro.com

Product Manager CCA & Caribe

Jose Xicara

jose.xicara@ingrammicro.com

Technical Account Manager - CISCO

Rodrigo Haeussler

rodrigo.haeussler@ingrammicro.com

Pre-Sales CISCO

Guillermo Behrens

guillermo.behrens@ingrammicro.com

Pre-Sales CISCO

Eduardo Perez

eduardo.perez@ingrammicro.com

Technical Account Manager - CISCO

Jose Francisco Guerra

josefrancisco.guerra@ingrammicro.com

Sr. Professional Sales - Renewals 
CA & South America | CISCO

Kimberly Hidalgo

kimberly.hidalgo@ingrammicro.com

CISCO JUNIPER

CYBERSECURITY CISCO

Quotes (CISCO)

Order Processing

Cybersecurity_LatamMIA@ingrammicro.com

ingrampurchaseordercisco@ingrammicro.com



CLOUD

Sr Sales Manager
Cloud

Jose Menezes

jose.menezes@ingrammicro.com

Product Manager

Max Morera

max.morera@ingrammicro.com

AVEPOINT | MICROSOFT CLOUD

Product Manager

Ericka Urbina

ericka.urbina@ingrammicro.com

ADOBE CLOUD | PLURALSIGHT

Vendor Manager

Suzanne Siberón

suzanne.siberon@ingrammicro.com

MICROSOFT CLOUD

Product Manager

Cristal Alfaro Rojas

cristalalfaro.rojas@ingrammicro.com

ADOBE CLOUD | ACRONIS CLOUD

Product Manager

Melissa Familia

melissa.familia@ingrammicro.com

MICROSOFT CLOUD AZURE

Pre-Sales Engineer

Paula Garbanzo

paula.garbanzo@ingrammicro.com

MICROSOFT

Sales Support 

Kimberly Cordero

kimberly.cordero@ingrammicro.com

Product Manager

Gaston Torres

gaston.torres@ingrammicro.com

AWS -Ecuador AWS

Solutions Architect

Frank Varela 

frank.varela@ingrammicro.com

AWS - Ecuador & Bolivia

Product Manager

Verny Vargas

verny.vargas@ingrammicro.com

AWS - Bolivia

Product Manager

Anelly Lema

Anelly.lema@ingrammicro.com

Quotes

Order Processing

LA.Cloud@ingrammicro.com

ingrampurchaseordersoftnetw@ingrammicro.com



VALUE

Cybersecurity

EBG - Emerging Business Group

SPECIALTY
(DC-POS/ Digital Signage Physical Security/UCC)

COE - Center of Excellence

Value Director

David Baquerizo 

david.baquerizo@ingrammicro.com



CYBERSECURITY

Sr Vendor Manager 
EBG & Cybersecurity

Andres Caceres

andres.caceres@ingrammicro.com

Professional Sales - SOLA

Karina Suarez

karina.suarez@ingrammicro.com

PALO ALTO NETWORKS
PROOFPOINT

Presales - SOLA

Andres Pereira

andres.pereira@ingrammicro.com

PALO ALTO NETWORKS
PROOFPOINT

Professional Sales
Caribbean & Central America

Paula Bonilla

paula.bonillasolano@ingrammicro.com

PALO ALTO NETWORKS
PROOFPOINT

Presales - Caribbean & Central America

Marvin Jimenez

marvin.jimenezaguero@ingrammicro.com

PALO ALTO NETWORKS
PROOFPOINT

Professional Sales

Vanessa Valencia

vanessa.valencia@ingrammicro.com

SONICWALL | BEYONDTRUST
TENABLE | TANIUM

Vendor Business Manager LATAM

Maria Dominguez

maria.dominguez@ingrammicro.com

PALO ALTO NETWORKS

Professional Sales

Hugo Garcia

hugo.garcia2@ingrammicro.com

SOPHOS | JAMF | IVANTI
MCAFEE | WATCHGUARD

NETSKOPE | TRELLIX | CHECK POINT 
MCAFEE | OTHER SECURITY

Professional Sales

Jose Xicara

jose.xicara@ingrammicro.com 

CISCO

Quotes

Order Processing

Cybersecurity_LatamMIA@ingrammicro.com

IngramPurchaseOrderNetw@ingrammicro.com



EBG - EMERGING BUSINESS GROUP

Sr Vendor Manager 
EBG & Cybersecurity

Andres Caceres

andres.caceres@ingrammicro.com

Market Development Specialist

Javier Correa

javier.correa@ingrammicro.com

OKTA | CRADLEPOINT |QUEST LA
HCAPTCHA | AXONIUS | F5 | YUBICO

Vendor Business Manager

Adriana Vivas

adriana.vivas@ingrammicro.com

OKTA | CRADLEPOINT |QUEST LA
HCAPTCHA | AXONIUS | F5 | YUBICO

Vendor Business Manager

Silvia Sanchez Heins

silvia.sanchezheins@ingrammicro.com

INFOBLOX | UIPATH | DARKTRACE
MIMECAST

Market Development Specialist

Rony Chourio Roman

rony.chourio@ingrammicro.com

CROWDSTRIKE

Market Development Specialist

Adriana Belfort

adriana.belfort@ingrammicro.com

INFOBLOX | UIPATH | DARKTRACE
MIMECAST

Vendor Business Manager

Vanessa Paredes

vanessa.paredes@ingrammicro.com

CROWDSTRIKE



Presales & Professional Services

Diego Rigoni

diegoraul.rigoni@ingrammicro.com

Presales & Professional Services

Carlos Garces

carlos.garces@ingrammicro.com

Presales & Professional Services

Francisco Torres

francisco.torres2@ingrammicro.com

Presales & Professional Services

Jose Padilla

jose.padilla@ingrammicro.com

Presales & Professional Services

Alvaro Jaimes

alvaro.jaimes@ingrammicro.com

Presales & Professional Services

Asael Garcia

asael.garcia@ingrammicro.com

COE Post-Sales Team Leader

Cesar Sanchez

cesar.sanchez@ingrammicro.com

COE Manager

Richard Quintana

richard.quintana@ingrammicro.com

Presales & Professional Services

Guillermo Ortiz

guillermo.ortiz@ingrammicro.com

Presales & Professional Services

Carlos Solis

carlos.solis@ingrammicro.com

Presales & Professional Services

Joel Viera

joel.viera@ingrammicro.com

Presales & Professional Services

Luis Alberto Tapia

luisalberto.tapia@ingrammicro.com

Presales & Professional Services

Luis Arroyo

luis.arroyot@ingrammicro.com

Presales & Professional Services

Samantha Fernández

samantha.fernandez@ingrammicro.com

Sales Professional Services

Felix Garduño

felix.garduno@ingrammicro.com

Support Center engineers 

Eduardo Ramirez

eduardo.ramirez@ingrammicro.com

Support Center engineers 

David Nuño

david.nuno@ingrammicro.com

Support Center engineers 

Matheus Dantas

matheus.dantas@ingrammicro.com

Support Center engineers 

Rubens Zolotujin

rubens.zolotujin@ingrammicro.com

Support Center engineers 

Alan Romero

alan.romero@ingrammicro.com

COE - CENTER OF EXCELLENCE

Team Leader of Professional Services 
for LATAM

Uriel Tapia

uriel.tapia@ingrammicro.com



SPECIALTY

SPECIALTY Manager LATAM

Julio Moran

julio.moran@ingrammicro.com

Product Management Team

Business Development Professional

Ramiro Paredes

ramiro.paredes@ingrammicro.com

Business Development Team

Intl Product Manager

Hernán Mejía

hernan.mejia@ingrammicro.com

Sr. Intl Vendor Business, MGR

Alberto Rubio

alberto.rubio@ingrammicro.com

Intl Market Development, Specialist

Ricardo Piquero

ricardo.piquero@ingrammicro.com

ZEBRA ZEBRA HIPCAM

Regional Business, Development Manager

Liliana Sanchez

liliana.sanchez@ingrammicro.com

Intl Market Dev. Specialist

Mercedes Insausti

mercedes.insausti@ingrammicro.com

Sales Professional

Oldemar Monge

oldemar.monge@ingrammicro.com

DATALOGIC, ELO, STAR
HANWHA, AXIS, QNAP, SYNOLOGY, HID PACS

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS
POLY, SCREENBEAM, TOMI INC.

International Market, Dev. Representative

Leonardo Luna

leonardo.lunamoreno@ingrammicro.com

Intl Market Development Specialist 

Antonio Govela

antonio.govela@ingrammicro.com

Sr. Professional, Bussiness Dev.

Lyzette Baez

lyzette.baez@ingrammicro.com

HONEYWELLTOSHIBA POS, EMERGING DC/POS, VIEWSONIC, SHARP LOGITECH, JABRA, BARCO, SAMSUNG DISPLAYS

Quotes

Order Processing

mispecialtyquote@ingrammicro.com

la_specialtyorders@ingrammicro.com



DATACENTER

Data Center and Global
Accounts Director

Oswaldo Lafee 

oswaldo.lafee@ingrammicro.com

HPE

GLOBAL ACCOUNTS

DELL

VMWARE

DATACENTER SOLUTIONS



BU Manager HPE/Aruba

Carlos Orta Nieto

carlos.ortanieto@ingrammicro.com

Sr Manager HPE LATAM

Sabina Lopez

sabina.lopezdiblasi@ingrammicro.com

Pre-Sales
HPE/Aruba

Darwin Cross

darwin.cross@ingrammicro.com

PM SMB & Services  HPE/ Aruba

Alexandro Caceres

alexandro.caceres@ingrammicro.com

Team Lead Pre-Sales

Gonzalo Cerdas

gonzalo.cerdas@ingrammicro.com

Business Development Specialist
Aruba

Erika Mena Machuca

erika.menamachuca@ingrammicro.com

Back Office Process Inventory
Management

Ricardo Jimenez

ricardo.jimeneznunez@ingrammicro.com

HPE Sr Tech Support Specialist

Fredy Arango

fredy.arango@ingrammicro.com

Team Lead HPE

Armando Palumbo

armando.palumbo@ingrammicro.com

Fulfillment HPE/Aruba

Rodrigo Fierro

rodrigo.fierro@ingrammicro.com

Quotes LA_HPEnterpriseQuote@ingrammicro.com



Business Development Manager

Bethzabeth Romero

bethzabeth.romero@ingrammicro.com

Business Development Manager

Ricardo Villuce

ricardo.viluce@ingrammicro.com

Presales engineer

Cristhian Miranda

cristhian.miranda@ingrammicro.com

Sr. Manager Vmware LATAM

Mauro Giambruno

mauro.giambruno@ingrammicro.com



Business Unit Manager Dell

Diego Moure

diego.moure@ingrammicro.com

ISG Lead

Armando Castillo

armando.castillo@ingrammicro.com

CDG Lead

Eugenio Lau

eugenio.lau@ingrammicro.com

Technical Architect

Darwin Herrera

darwin.herrera@ingrammicro.com

BDM Caribe

Jacklyne Rodriguez

Jacklyne.rodriguez@ingrammicro.com

BDM Centro America 

Raul Bethancourt

raul.bethancourt@ingrammicro.com

Sr. Product Manager

Mariano Vargas

mariano.vargas@ingrammicro.com

Sr. Technical Architect

Octavio Miranda

octavio.miranda@ingrammicro.com

Pre-sales

Jose Luis Ortiz

joseluis.ortiz@ingrammicro.com

Pre-sales

Joshua Velasquez

joshua.velasquez@ingrammicro.com

Presales Technical Architect Commercial Operations

Enterprise ISG
(Servers, Networking, Storage)

mi.dellquotes@ingrammicro.com



Pre Sales Support

Order Processing

coe.latam@ingrammicro.com

IngramPurchaseOrderSoftNetw@ingrammicro.com

Datacenter Latam Lead

Rocio Valderrama

rocio.valderrama@ingrammicro.com

Business Development Manager

Fabiana Garranchan

fabiana.garranchan@ingrammicro.com

Sr. Professional, Pre-Sales
Sales General

German Pacheco

german.pacheco@ingrammicro.com

Professional, Sales

Andrés Montenegro

andres.montenegro@ingrammicro.com

Vendor Management

Tiana Augusto

tianaalexandra.augusto@ingrammicro.com

CITRIX | VEEAM | NUTANIX LENOVO ISG | NUTANIX VERITAS | NUTANIX

ARCSERVE | CITRIX | VEEAM NEW LENOVO ISG RED HAT

Market Development Specialist 

Vanesa Varo Vilchez

vanesa.varovilchez@ingrammicro.com

Market Development Specialist

Julio Romero

julio.romero@ingrammicro.com

DATACENTER SOLUTIONS



Sr. Manager Global Accounts

Elena Mendoza

mariaelena.mendoza@ingrammicro.com

Sr. Professional, Vendor Management

Joselyn Zapata

joselyn.zapata@ingrammicro.com

Program Management Manager

Annette Vaz

annette.vaz@ingrammicro.com

Program Management Consultant

Maria Mercedes Carlos 

mercedes.carlos@ingrammicro.com

GLOBAL ACCOUNTS



CLIENT AND END POINT SOLUTIONS

Components Lenovo HPI Client and Endpoint SolutionsPower & Energy

Intl Vendor Business Manager
AMD & Western Digital

Sandra Rodriguez

sandra.rodriguez@ingrammicro.com

Sales Professional
Intel

Maikel Grajales

maikel.grajales@ingrammicro.com

Key Account Management Consultant
Brazil

Alessandro Ramos

alessandro.ramos@ingrammicro.com

Sales Professional
Caribbean & Central America

Daniel Madrid

daniel.madrid@ingrammicro.com

Sales Professional
CR & Panama

Javier Carrero 

javier.carrero@ingrammicro.com

Intl Market Development  Specialist

Sunny Vespero

sunny.vespero@ingrammicro.com

Intl Market Development  Specialist II
APC

Karla Maldonado

karla.maldonado@ingrammicro.com

Associate Sales Professional
Microsoft ESD & Eaton/Tripp Lite

Victoria Hernandez

victoria.hernandez@ingrammicro.com

Sales Professional
HPI – Caribbean/Exporters

Ariel Gonzalez

ariel.gonzalez@ingrammicro.com

Market Development Specialist II
Central America/South America

Cesar Hernandez

cesar.hernandezpalacio@ingrammicro.com

Team Lead
Client and Endpoint Solutions

Melanie Salas

melanie.salas@ingrammicro.com

Sr Vendor Manager
Client and Endpoint Solutions

Vanessa Acosta 

vanessa.acosta@ingrammicro.com 



MOBILITY & APPLE

Product Manager

María Garcia Ríos

maria.garciarios@ingrammicro.com

Sr. Professional, Account Management

Mario Bustamante

mario.bustamante@ingrammicro.com

Professional Sales

Gloria Perez

gloria.perez@ingrammicro.com

Sr Vendor Sales Manager
Mobility & Apple

Kisbel Vieira

kisbel.vieira@ingrammicro.com

Quotes
Apple CTO

LA_AppleCTOQuotes@ingrammicro.com



MARKETING

Marketing Account Manager

Sylvia Rangel

sylvia.rangel@ingrammicro.com

Marketing Account Manager

Maria Mercedes Prato

maria.prato@ingrammicro.com

Marketing Account Manager

Francis Salinas

francis.salinas@ingrammicro.com

Marketing Specialist - Microsoft Cloud

Fiorella Cubillo

fiorella.cubillochavarria@ingrammicro.com

Digital Marketing Specialist

Sofia Rojas

sofia.rojas@ingrammicro.com

Marketing Account Manager
Latam - Apple

Dabne Fuentes

dabne.fuentes@ingrammicro.com

Marketing Account Manager - SMB

Ana Paula Calle 

anapaula.calle@ingrammicro.com

Marketing Manager

Valentina Marsiccobetre

valentina.marsiccobetre@ingrammicro.com



BUSINESS SUPPORT

Credit Collection
Department Mi.Credit-Collection@ingrammicro.com

New Accounts la.newaccounts@ingrammicro.com

ingrampurchaseordersoftnetw@ingrammicro.com

CLOUD / CYBERSECURITY / DATACENTER / EBG
Adobe - Microsoft - Acronis - Palo Alto - Tenable - FireEye 
BeyondTrust - Mandiant - Mcafee - Jamf - Sophos - SonicWall 
Proofpoint - Melanox - Watchguard  - Juniper - Mist - Pulse 
Ivanti - Kemp - Spamhaus - RSA - NETSKOPE - Veeam - Lenovo
DCG - Veritas - Nutanix - Citrix - ArcServe - Quest - Okta - Infoblox

For Account Credit Increase Request and
other payment options

For Account Application, Re-activation, and
Updates Main Contact Updates and Web ADMIN
Users Confirmation

Business
Operations MiamiBusOps@ingrammicro.com

Customer Service LA.CustomerService@ingrammicro.com

For Commercial and/or Invoice Request, Reseller
TAX ID Updates Vendor Authorization Request
Export Compliance Requirements

For RMAs or any issues in locating your shipment
(please include your invoice number and/or account
number for a quicker response)

Web Support

Licensing
and Cloud

Mi.WebSupport@ingrammicro.com Web Errors Reports




